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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 7
Assistant Vice-President — Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301

Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313

Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

February 28, 2005

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T General Services Tariff to be
effective March 1, 2005. The revised pages are as follows:

AT&T General Services Tariff

Section A13 First Revised Page 29
Section A1l First Revised Page 7.3.89
First Revised Page 11.4.9

Thisfiling revisesratesfor designated Optional Calling Card Plans. If you have any questions
regarding thisfiling, please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite

Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: February 28, 2005 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2005
BY: Tariff Administrator FIRST REVISED PAGE 29
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 29

A13. OTHER SERVICES
A13.12 AT&T One Rate Connections Optional Calling Card Plan
A13.12.1 General

Customers of Consumer Telecommunications Services can subscribe
to this plan. Customers must enroll in this plan by completing
and returning an enrollment form provided by AT&T, by calling an
800 number designate by AT&T for this plan, or by enrolling
during a marketing contact with AT&T.

Eligible calls under this plan are: Customer Dialed/Automated,
intrastate calls placed via 1-800-CALLATT (or other specific
numbers so designated by AT&T) billed to the Customer’s AT&T
Calling Card associated with the Customer’s Main Billed account
are eligible for this plan.

This plan i1s provided in conjunction with the interstate AT&T
plan as specified in AT&T’s F.C.C. Tariff No. 27, Section
4.2.31, and will be available where billing capability exists.

A13.12.2 Rates and Charges

There is no Monthly Recurring Charge or per call Service Charge
associated with this plan.

AT&T will use the schedule below to rate eligible calls during
all times of day, seven days a week, instead of the rates
specified in Section A11.3_.11.

Monthly
Class Rate Per Service Recurring
of Service Minute Charge Charge
InterLATA
AT&T C11D/891 Calling Card $0.40 $0.00 $0.00
IntralATA
AT&T C11D/891 Calling Card $0.40 $0.00 $0.00

The duration of a call that involves a fractional part of a
minute will be rounded-up to the next higher full minute. The
Public Payphone Surcharge as specified In Section A11.3.11.12
applies to Eligible Card calls when they are placed from a
public or semipublic payphone.

Q)
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I1SSUED:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA

February 28, 2005 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2005

BY: Tariff Administrator FIRST REVISED PAGE 7.3.89

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 7.3.89

Al11.3

Al11.3.1

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Two-Point Service (Cont"d)

Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)
AT&T One Rate 10¢ Calling Card Promotion

AT&T One Rate 10¢ Calling Card Plan is an optional calling card
plan available to residential Customers. To be eligible for
this plan, Customers must have selected AT&T as their primary
interexchange carrier. Customers must subscribe to this plan
by August 31, 2004, by completing and returning an enrollment
form provided by AT&T, by calling an AT&T designated 800
number, or by enrolling during a marketing contact by AT&T

AT&T Customer Dialed/Automated Calling Card intrastate
interLATA and intralLATA calls placed via 1-800-CALLATT
(includes 1-800-LLAMA-ATT) and billed to the Customer’s AT&T
Calling Card Associated with the Customer’s AT&T main
residential telephone account are included in this plan.

This plan i1s provided in conjunction with the interstate AT&T
One Rate 10¢ Calling Card Plan as specified in AT&T’s Consumer
Service Guide #CRD04001DD, at <www.att.com/serviceguide/home>.
Customers will receive the benefits of this plan until changed
or canceled by AT&T.

Eligible intrastate interLATA and intralLATA calling card calls
will be rated at $.15 per minute, 24 hours a day, seven days a
week .

The duration of a call, which involves a fractional part of a
minute, will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Rates and Service Charges for Dial Station Calls, Operator-
Handled Calls, calls charged to any non-AT&T charge or credit
card, and AT&T Credit Card Calls not placed through 1-800-
CALLATT, apply as specified in Section A11.3.1 of this tariff,
unless the customer subscribes to another pricing plan for
calls not associated with this plan.

The Public Payphone Surcharge as specified In Section
A5.3.1.1.12 will apply to the eligible Card calls that are
placed from a public or semi-public payphone.

Q)


http://WWW.ATT.COM/SERVICEGUIDE/HOME

ISSUED:
Judy Watts-Tariff Administrator

BY:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
Febraury 28, 2005 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2005

FIRST REVISED PAGE 11.4.9
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 11.4.9

Al11.3

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Two-Point Service (Cont"d)

A11.3.1 Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)

Q.
3.

AT&T One-Rate Calling Card Plan (Cont’d)

Rates and Charges

AT&T will use the schedule below to rate eligible calls during all
times of day, seven days a week, in lieu to the rates specified in
Section A11.3.11. These Card calls will not be further discounted
by any other AT&T plan or promotion unless explicitly stated
otherwise. The duration of a call which involves a fractional part
of a minute will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Class Rate Per Service
of Service Minute Charge
AT&T C11D/891 Calling $.30 None
Card
Limitations

Dial Station calls as well as usage from conference calls, 900
Services, AT&T Personal Number Services, 800 Plan P Service, calls
to Directory Assistance, calls billed to a LEC calling card, calls
billed to a commercial credit/charge card, Operator Handled calls,
AT&T DIRECTory LINK Service calls, mobile, marine or cellular
services and all Calling Card calls that are not placed via 1-800-
CALLATT (or other specific numbers so designated by AT&T) are
excluded from this plan.

This plan is not available to Customers subscribing to Reach Out
Florida, AnyHour Florida, Evening Plus for Florida, or AT&T PRO
WATS/Plan Q Service.

Availability
This plan i1s available to AT&T Residential Customers served by the

following Local Exchange Companies and will become available in
other areas as billing becomes available: ALLTEL, BellSouth, GTE.

Q)



